GENESEE COUNTY

JAY A. GSELL County Manager jgsell@co.genesee.ny.us

L. MATTHEW LANDERS Assistant County Manager mlanders@co.genesee.ny.us



COUNTY COURTHOUSE 7 Main Street Batavia, New York 14020 (585) 344-2550 Ext. 2204 Fax: (585) 345-3077

Notice of Change in County Water Surcharge Per Genesee County Amended and Restated Water Supply Agreement

September 28, 2018

Genesee County, in accordance with a resolution adopted by the Genesee County Legislature on July 11, 2018 and in conformance with the Countywide Water Supply Master Plan (March 2018) attached hereto and Section 9 of the Amended and Restated Water Supply Agreements is providing the required written 120 day notice prior to the effective date of the current Countywide water surcharge being increased by \$0.60/1000 gallons to \$1.20/1000 gallons of water consumed effective February 1, 2019. The justification is outlined and supported in the County Water Master Plan.

11 Towns, 5 Villages and the City of Batavia are hereby being notified as a matter of public record to the additional \$0.60 surcharge being established.

County Manager